

Ø

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3606-3607/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2012 in CRLM No.25645/2010,CRLM No.29711/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE CIVIL SUPPLIES CORP. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASBIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 17/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Jayashree Wad, Adv.  
Ms.Kanika Baweja, Adv  
for M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ajay Kumar Singh,Adv.  
Ms.Nishtha Chawla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 8.10.2013. In view of the request made by learned counsel for respondent, two weeks' time is granted for filing the counter affidavit.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar