

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3606-3607/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2012 in CRLM No.25645/2010,CRLM No.29711/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE CIVIL SUPPLIES CORP. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASBIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 31/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.  
Mrs. Kanika Baweja, Adv.  
for M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shikha roy, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Nishtha Chawla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, hearing of the case is adjourned by four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
| Court Master  
|

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)  
| | Court Master  
| |

|  
|  
|